

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Update on Fubon Bank Branch Service Arrangements

(Hong Kong: 19 April 2022) Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("the Bank") announced that branch services on Saturdays will resume from 23 April 2022 onwards, and service hours of all branches will be resumed as follows:

Monday-Friday	9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.
Saturday	9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

The Bank will continue to closely monitor the health condition of its staff and ensure that services to customers will not be affected. For enquiries, customers may call Fubon Bank Integrated Customer Service Hotline at 2566 8181 during office hours.

Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("Fubon Bank") is a wholly owned subsidiary of Fubon Financial Holding Co., Ltd. ("Fubon Financial Holdings"), one of the largest financial holding companies in Taiwan. Committed to becoming one of Asia's first-class financial institutions, Fubon Financial Holdings has built a strong lineup of financial service companies. Fubon Bank operates 17 branches, 2 SME Banking Services Centres and 1 Securities Services Centre in Hong Kong, providing a wide range of financial services encompassing consumer and wholesale banking, wealth management, financial markets, securities brokerage and investment services. Fubon Bank holds an A-2 short-term, BBB+ long-term rating from Standard & Poor's. The rating reflects Fubon Bank's strong capitalization, good liquidity and sound asset quality.

^{*} Monday to Friday: 9:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., Saturday: 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. (except public holidays)